Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ' d 7/6? ‘6/

V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE 11
I VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE 11
On or about September 18, 2006, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that

may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178
of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:
Special Agent Nan McGuire

Virginia State Police /
(/) ATRUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

(Ul 5 A

FOREMAN OF THE GRANlﬁﬁRY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i d q’g ?&
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT
V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE 11
cEmmTEaE
E— VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about December 22, 2006, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that
may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178
of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(/)/A TRUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

ﬁ A /?(’% g X.Zw;f/

FOREMAN OF THE GRAM RY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i O q \587
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT
V.
Dl Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
]
I VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about May 17, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to defraud,
obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that may be the
subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178 of the 1950

Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(/ﬁ TRUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

OhpideedS Koy

FOREMAN OF THE GRANP JURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 076 ,_5,??
GRAND JURY INDICTMENT
V.
e Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
I
— VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE I1

On or about June 13, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to defraud,
obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that may be the
subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of§ 18.2-178 of the 1950

Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

[4 TRUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

M %/ﬂ/

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i éz ! ’351

V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
I
I VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE I
On or about September 10, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that

may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178
of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire

Virginia State Police
ARUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

(, }%//Zaé E /Z//z

FOREMAN OF THE GRAN/X]URY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA | il
V. =
Obtainiing Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
— VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about September 18, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that
may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178
of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(/){TRUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

C%/Z%d/ g Aj 4

FOREMAN OF THE GR?N() JURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i 0(; ’Bﬁ )

V.
R Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE I1
I —
I VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE I
On or about December 6, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that

may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178
of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire

Virginia State Police
( /@UE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Chods [S Heor

FOREMAN OF THE ér’(AN(MURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

/
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i Oﬁ ’579/

GRAND JURY INDICTMENT

V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

———————

A— VCC Number: FRD-2743-F9

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about December 19, 2007, did, unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to
defraud, obtain from a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that
may be the subject of larceny, having a value of $200.00 or more, in violation of § 18.2-178

of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(A TRUE BILL

( ) NOT ATRUE BILL

(hal [ Ly

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA i 0 2’3 %

m—

V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE 11
— VCC: FRD-2741-M1

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
On or about December 22, 2006, did, unlawfully, with intent to defraud, obtain from

a person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that may be the subject of
larceny, in violation of § 18.2-178 of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(/@UE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

all B £

FOREMAN OF THE GRAND




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

V.

——

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II
[
I

i

dgfeqf

Obtaining Money by False Pretense

VCC: FRD-2741-M1

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about March 21, 2007 did, unlawfully, with intent to defraud, obtain from a
person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that may be the subject of
larceny, in violation of § 18.2-178 of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

(ARUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL

Chadb IS Lo

FOREMAN OF THE GRWD JURY




Virginia: In the Circuit Court for the City of Roanoke

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ' 4& -9 (

V.
Obtaining Money by False Pretense
ALFRED THOMAS DOWE 11
I
I VCC: FRD-2741-M1

February 2, 2009

The Grand Jurors of the Commonwealth of Virginia, in and for the City of Roanoke,
upon their oaths, present that, in the City of Roanoke, Virginia, the accused,

ALFRED THOMAS DOWE II

On or about June 25, 2007 did, unlawfully, with intent to defraud, obtain from a
person, by false pretense or token, money or other property that may be the subject of
larceny, in violation of § 18.2-178 of the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended.

GRAND JURY WITNESS:

Special Agent Nan McGuire
Virginia State Police

[A{I‘RUE BILL

( ) NOT A TRUE BILL




